
24.11.2019 07:02
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ZSC Lions

3 : 1

EHC Biel-Bienne

1:0 | 0:0 | 2:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 23.11.2019 19:45
20201105000144

Spielort
Hallenstadion AG
9445 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Nicolas Fluri (19)
Andre Schrader

Linienrichter
Balazs Kovacs (23)
Eric Cattaneo (27)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

ZSC Lions EHC Biel-Bienne

1. Drittel

04:37 Kessler Tino  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

Prassl Raphael  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte) 17:48

SH1 / 1:0 - Roe Garrett (7)
Suter Pius (9), Marti Christian (7) 17:58

2. Drittel

Bodenmann Simon  (2 Min / Crosscheck) 25:21

39:22 Cunti Luca  (2 Min / Stockschlag)

39:22 Cunti Luca  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte)

Geering Patrick  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte) 39:22

3. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 2:0 - Roe Garrett (8)
Wick Roman (8), Suter Pius (10) 44:12

Noreau Maxim  (2 Min / Stockschlag) 44:29

52:07

EQ / 2:1 - Pouliot Marc-Antoine (10)
Rajala Toni (10)

53:42 Neuenschwander Jan  (2 Min / Behinderung)

PP1 / 3:1 - Hollenstein Denis (5)
Geering Patrick (5), Trutmann Dario (5) 55:11

58:10 Hiller Jonas  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

ZSC Lions EHC Biel-Bienne

Goalie Goalie

34 - Ortio Joni (1st, E)
30 - Flüeler Lukas

1 - Hiller Jonas (1st)
41 - Paupe Elien

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

54 - Marti Christian
4 - Geering Patrick (C)
96 - Berni Tim
22 - Sutter Dave

56 - Noreau Maxim (E)
24 - Baltisberger Phil
86 - Trutmann Dario
5 - Blindenbacher Severin

13 - Salmela Anssi (E)
29 - Forster Beat
90 - Moser Janis Jérôme

22 - Sataric Rajan
27 - Rathgeb Yannick
4 - Fey Kevin

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

11 - Roe Garrett (TS, E)
16 - Krüger Marcus (E)
18 - Prassl Raphael
19 - Schäppi Reto

78 - Pouliot Marc-Antoine (E)
10 - Cunti Luca
21 - Fuchs Jason
40 - Neuenschwander Jan

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

27 - Wick Roman
26 - Bodenmann Simon
87 - Pedretti Marco
89 - Diem Dominik

44 - Suter Pius
91 - Hollenstein Denis
6 - Brüschweiler Yannick
14 - Baltisberger Chris

25 - Rajala Toni (TS, E)
3 - Schneider Peter (E)
73 - Künzle Mike
37 - Schläpfer Elvis

12 - Tschantré Mathieu (C)
15 - Kohler Gilian
89 - Kessler Tino
33 - Ulmer Stefan

Head Coach
Rikard Grönborg

Head Coach
Antti Törmänen

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Hayes Ryan, Backman Victor, Zürrer 

Wolfgang (1), Simic Axel (28), Braun 
Alexander (69), Hinterkircher Mattia 
(90)

Verletzt Sigrist Justin (13)

Überzählig Guntern Daniel (35), Pettersson 
Fredrik (71) (E)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Tanner Ramon (7), Prysi David (23), 

Holdener Makai (37), Karaffa Roman 
(42)

Verletzt Lüthi Fabian (8), Riat Damien (9), 
Ullström David (19) (E), Kreis Samuel 
(44), Gustafsson Anton (58), Hügli 
Michael (61), Wüest Simon (91), 
Brunner Damien (96)

Abwesend Stauffacher Colin (20)


